Aoyuan Healthy Life Group Company Limited  Annual Report 201826

FINANCIAL REVIEW (Continued)

Geographic Presence

The following map illustrates the location of the properties
under our Group’s management and properties it contracted
to manage as at 31 December 2018:

Yangzhou

Guangdong
Jiangmen
Qingyuan
Yangjiang
Zhongshan
Yunfu
Dongguan

Meizhou
Zhuhai
Shaoguan
Foshan
Guangzhou
Shenzhen

Dangshan
Bengbu

Jiangxi
Ganzhou

Hubei

Huanggang

Zhejiang
Jiaxing

Jiangsu
Kunshan

Anhui

Liaoning
Shenyang

Shandong
Weifang

Beijing
Beijing

Sichuan

Chengdu

Chongqing

Chongqing

Guangxi

Yulin

Nanning

Hunan

Zhuzhou

Liuyang

遼寧
瀋陽

湖北

江門
清遠
陽江
中山
雲浮
東莞

梅州
珠海
韶關
佛山
廣州
深圳黃岡

安徽
蚌埠
碭山

江蘇
昆山
揚州

山東

浙江
嘉興

江西

廣東

贛州

濰坊

北京
北京

四川

成都

重慶

重慶

廣西

玉林

南寧

湖南

株洲

瀏陽

財務回顧（續）

地理範圍

以下地圖闡述於二零一八年十二月三十一日本集

團所管物業及本集團已訂約管理的物業位置：

Management Discussion and Analysis
管理層討論與分析

奧園健康生活集團有限公司  二零一八年報 27

FINANCIAL REVIEW (Continued)

Geographic Presence (Continued)

The following table sets forth the breakdown of the GFA under
management as at the dates indicated and total revenue from
the property management service segment for the periods
indicated by geographic regions:

As at/year ended 31 December
於十二月三十一日╱截至十二月三十一日止年度

2018 2017
二零一八年 二零一七年

GFA Revenue Revenue GFA Revenue Revenue
建築面積 收入 收入 建築面積 收入 收入

(‘000 sq.m.) (RMB’000) % (‘000 sq.m.) (RMB’000) %
（千平方米） （人民幣千元） % （千平方米） （人民幣千元） %

South China (1) 華南地區 (1) 5,893 302,090 66.7 4,864 212,143 66.8
Southwest China (2) 西南地區 (2) 1,586 53,677 11.8 1,284 39,480 12.4
Northeast China (3) 東北地區 (3) 1,197 31,257 6.9 1,178 30,853 9.7
East China (4) 華東地區 (4) 1,206 40,695 9.0 743 19,866 6.2
Central and North China (5) 華中及華北地區 (5) 550 25,509 5.6 497 15,591 4.9

Total 總計 10,432 453,228 100.0 8,566 317,933 100.0

Notes:

(1) South Ch ina compr i ses Guangdong Prov ince and Guangx i

Autonomous Region.

(2) Southwest China comprises Chongqing Municipality and Sichuan

Province.

(3) Northeast China comprises Liaoning Province.

(4) East China comprises Anhui, Fujian, Jiangsu, Jiangxi, Shandong and

Zhejiang Provinces.

(5) Central and North China comprises Hunan Province, Hubei Province

and Beijing Municipality.

財務回顧（續）

地理範圍（續）

下表載列按地理位置劃分的於所示日期的在管建

築面積及於所示期間物業管理服務分部產生的總

收入明細：

附註：

(1) 華南地區包括廣東省及廣西壯族自治區。

(2) 西南地區包括重慶市及四川省。

(3) 東北地區包括遼寧省。

(4) 華東地區包括安徽、福建、江蘇、江西、山東及浙

江省。

(5) 華中及華北地區包括湖南省、湖北省及北京市。